
TABLE 4 -- U.S. EXPORTS: SOYBEANS 

SEPTEMBER­ SEPTEMBER­
DECEMBER DECEMBER DECEMBER DECEMBER 

1997 1998 1997 1998 

METRIC TONS 
CANADA 11,568 3,272 77,782 29,696 

EUROPE 1,155,405 1,195,260 4,396,504 3,097,380 
EUROPEAN UNION 1,134,066 1,195,260 4,293,906 3,084,380 

BELGIUM-LUXEMBOURG 91,173 106,506 483,715 190,916 
DENMARK 63 18,999 85 18,999 
FRANCE 50,617 27,499 142,194 141,876 
GERMANY 178,356 215,203 667,427 485,269 
GREECE 23,433 44,203 94,481 70,630 
ITALY 53,400 81,619 53,420 142,241 
NETHERLANDS 388,636 524,813 1,485,002 959,086 
PORTUGAL 5,421 0 115,834 66,588 
SPAIN 223,868 145,572 897,992 778,145 
UNITED KINGDOM 119,099 30,846 278,831 213,505 

NON EU WESTERN EUROPE 21,339 0 29,287 13,000 
EASTERN EUROPE 0 0 73,311 0 

ASIA (LESS MIDDLE EAST) 935,450 783,801 4,941,458 4,005,858 
INDONESIA 
JAPAN 
KOREA, REP. OF 
TAIWAN 
CHINA 

LATIN AMERICA 
MEXICO 
BRAZIL 
COSTA RICA 
COLOMBIA 
VENEZUELA 

AFRICA & MIDDLE EAST 

167,814 
351,170 

70,623 
243,530 

32,999 

861,411 
343,094 
206,372 

15,115 
9,500 

0 

207,105 

34,049 
370,577 
113,500 
199,742 

0 

355,344 
317,964 

0 
7,874 
6,856 

22,650 

82,264 

436,857 
1,418,046 

365,480 
1,033,138 
1,169,313 

2,492,696 
1,140,082 

606,688 
55,553 
61,680 
69,986 

372,539 

241,039 
1,294,112 

579,583 
619,532 
944,689 

1,376,367 
1,213,897 

0 
60,485 
40,769 
47,290 

231,341 
ISRAEL 

OCEANIA 

FORMER SOVIET UNION 

CANADIAN TRANSSHIPMENTS 

TOTAL WORLD 

106,717 

0 

0 

108,376 

3,279,315 

64,844 

0 

0 

81,166 

2,501,107 

203,682 

29,699 

0 

910,827 

13,221,505 

142,689 

23,198 

30,000 

1,015,856 

9,809,696 

SOURCE: FEBRUARY 1999 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA. 

FAS:COTS:MARCH 1999 



TABLE 7 -- U.S. EXPORTS: SUNFLOWERSEED 1 

DECEMBER 
1997 

DECEMBER 
1998 

SEPTEMBER­
DECEMBER 

1996/97 

SEPTEMBER­
DECEMBER 

1997/98 

METRIC TONS 

CANADA 1,044 847 3,644 4,651 

EUROPE 8,301 53,210 36,384 125,113 
EUROPEAN UNION 8,091 52,768 35,389 123,208 

BELGIUM-LUXEMBOURG 388 14,996 1,451 15,336 
DENMARK 868 858 3,741 2,780 
GERMANY 3,915 4,213 17,586 17,764 
NETHERLANDS 679 15,521 3,008 33,752 
SPAIN 1,683 15,525 7,893 21,422 
SWEDEN 18 100 96 243 
UNITED KINGDOM 320 270 1,191 1,606 

NON EU WESTERN EUROPE 78 145 609 699 
NORWAY 19 36 374 290 

EASTERN EUROPE 132 297 386 1,206 

LATIN AMERICA 20,289 852 22,398 3,108 
MEXICO 20,280 798 21,660 2,555 

ASIA (LESS MIDDLE EAST) 1,432 2,249 5,101 4,910 
JAPAN 40 33 893 167 
TAIWAN 162 76 392 151 

AFRICA & MIDDLE EAST 497 1,121 1,790 4,546 
KUWAIT 39 0 147 41 
SAUDI ARABIA 44 0 110 478 
TURKEY 57 413 207 2,470 
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 61 42 278 379 

OCEANIA 34 37 123 255 

TOTAL WORLD 31,597 58,382 69,458 142,648 

SOURCE: FEBRUARY 1999 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA. 
1ON AN INSHELL BASIS, ACTUAL WEIGHT. 

FAS:COTS:MARCH 1999 


